INCLINATION REPORT
I. FIELD NAME 2. LEASE NAME
Poker Lake 211 ;

3. OPERATOR | g

Bass Enterprises Production .

4. ADDRESS

P.O. Box 2760, Midiand , Tx. 79702 MAR 2 0 2006

5. LOCATION (Section, Block, and Survey) £

Sec 18, T-24-S, R-30-E, Eddy, N.M. b RECEIVED

RECORD OF INCLINATION
*11. Measured Depth 12. Course Length *13. Angle of 14, Displacement per 15, Course 16. Accumulative
(feet) (Hundreds of feet) Inclination’ Hundred Feet | Displacemeut (feet) Displacewent (feet)
(Degrees) (Sine of Angle x 100)

453 453 1.00 1.75 7.92 7.92
869 416 0.50 .87 3.61 11.53
1279 410 0.50 .87 3.56 15.09
1614 335 1.25 2.18 7.30 22.39
1026 312 2.25 3.93 12.26 34.65
2220 294 2.50 4.36 12.81 47.46
2441 221 2.25 3.93 8.68 54.14
2663 222 2.00 3.49 7.74 61.88
2850 187 2.25 3.93 7.34 69.22
3088 238 2.75 4.80 11.42 80.64
3186 336 2.25 3.93 13.20 93.84
3292 106 3.25 5.67 6.01 99.85
3356 64 3.25 5.67 3.62 103.47
3545 189 2.00 3.49 '6.59 110.06
3722 177 2.00 3.49 6.17 116.23
3893 171 2.25 3.93 6.72 122.95
4051 168 2.00 3.49 5.51 128.46

"~ 4209 168 1.50 2.62 4.13 132.59
4482 273 1.25 2.18 5.95 138.54
4715 233 0.75 1.31 3.05 141.59
5238 523 1.00 1.75 9.15 150.74
5442 204 1.00 1.75 3.57 154.31
5838 396 2.00 3.49 13.82 168.13
6074 236 3.00 5.23 12.34 180.47
6242 168 2.25 3.93 6.60 187.07
6281 39 2.00 3.49 1.36 188.43
6561 280 1.00 1.75 4.90 193.33
6703 142 2.50 4.36 6.19 199.52
6766 63 1.75 3.05 1.92 201.44
7067 301 2.50 4.36 13.12 214.56
7213 146 2.00 3.49 - 5.09 219.65
7280 67 1.25 2.18 1.46 221.11
7460 180 1.25 2.18 - 3.92 225.03
A lative total displ of well bore at total depth of 7460 225,03 feet.

Inclination mcasure%(s were made in : D Tubing D Casing Open Hole E

Signature of Authorized Representative Signature of Authorized Representative
L.V. Bohannon
Name of Person and Title (type or print) Name of Person and Title (type or print)
Adobe Drilling
Name of Company Name of Company
Telephone 432-552-56553 Telephone

' Area Code Area Code
Certified By ﬂ /7 Date
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